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Joseph Turner <citymanagerunfiltered@gmail.com>

FW: Public Records Request
1 message

Coggins, Stephanie <Stephanie.Coggins@amarillo.gov> Tue, Jun 11, 2024 at 11:12 AM
To: Joseph Turner <citymanagerunfiltered@gmail.com>

Hi Mr. Turner,

 

I was the primary point of contact in coordinating this event with the venue, and I was directed to coordinate an
event from 6-8. I checked with all of our executive team, and no one has any correspondence under #3. Our
interim city manager reached out to the Mayor to ask if he could share any information he had on #1 and #2, and
his answer is below. Thank you for your patience in awaiting this response.

 

Sincerely,

 

Stephanie Coggins, TRMC

City Secretary

City of Amarillo

(806) 378-3014

 

From: Hartman, Floyd <Floyd.Hartman@amarillo.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, June 11, 2024 10:49 AM
To: Coggins, Stephanie <Stephanie.Coggins@amarillo.gov>
Subject: FW: Public Records Request

 

 

 

Floyd Hartman

Interim City Manager

City of Amarillo

601 S. Buchanan

Amarillo, TX 79105

806-378-9086

floyd.hartman@amarillo.gov

 

From: Stanley, Cole <Cole.Stanley@amarillo.gov>
Sent: Monday, June 10, 2024 6:25 PM
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To: Hartman, Floyd <Floyd.Hartman@amarillo.gov>
Subject: Re: Public Records Request

 

Glad to respond 

 

1.  Mayor asked for both candidates to be there at 5 in order to do media interviews and to meet my wife. Council was not
invited at 5 but was not prevented from showing up early 

2. councilman Simpson was invited by media and asked to participate in the on camera 
3. Tipps and Scherlen showed up at different times. Council knows that it’s legal for us to all be in the same room and to

avoid any discussions on City business.  We were fully compliant with all TOMA regulations 
4. No docs but Mr turner can watch any of the on camera interviews to see what questions were answered. 

 

Thank you 

 

Cole Stanley 

Mayor 

City of Amarillo

 

“Servus Fidelis”

 

From: Hartman, Floyd <Floyd.Hartman@amarillo.gov>
Sent: Friday, June 7, 2024 2:55:53 PM
To: Stanley, Cole <Cole.Stanley@amarillo.gov>
Subject: FW: Public Records Request

 

Could you provide answers to the questions below request? Staff is not familiar with this email. Thanks

 

Floyd Hartman

Interim City Manager

City of Amarillo

601 S. Buchanan

Amarillo, TX 79105

806-378-9086

floyd.hartman@amarillo.gov

 

From: Coggins, Stephanie <Stephanie.Coggins@amarillo.gov>
Sent: Friday, June 7, 2024 1:46 PM
To: Hartman, Floyd <Floyd.Hartman@amarillo.gov>; Freeman, Andrew <Andrew.Freeman@amarillo.gov>; Storrs,
Laura <Laura.Storrs@amarillo.gov>; Gagnon, Rich <Rich.Gagnon@amarillo.gov>; Schupbach, Jordan
<Jordan.Schupbach@amarillo.gov>; Hooper, Donny <Donny.Hooper@amarillo.gov>
Subject: Fwd: Public Records Request

mailto:Floyd.Hartman@amarillo.gov
mailto:Floyd.Hartman@amarillo.gov
mailto:Cole.Stanley@amarillo.gov
https://www.google.com/maps/search/City+of+Amarillo+%0D%0A+601+S.+Buchanan+%0D%0A+Amarillo,+TX+79105?entry=gmail&source=g
https://www.google.com/maps/search/City+of+Amarillo+%0D%0A+601+S.+Buchanan+%0D%0A+Amarillo,+TX+79105?entry=gmail&source=g
https://www.google.com/maps/search/City+of+Amarillo+%0D%0A+601+S.+Buchanan+%0D%0A+Amarillo,+TX+79105?entry=gmail&source=g
mailto:floyd.hartman@amarillo.gov
mailto:Stephanie.Coggins@amarillo.gov
mailto:Floyd.Hartman@amarillo.gov
mailto:Andrew.Freeman@amarillo.gov
mailto:Laura.Storrs@amarillo.gov
mailto:Rich.Gagnon@amarillo.gov
mailto:Jordan.Schupbach@amarillo.gov
mailto:Donny.Hooper@amarillo.gov


7/29/24, 11:24 AM Gmail - FW: Public Records Request

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=057650f287&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a:r573187746759278990%7Cmsg-f:1801581924017107261&… 3/4

 

I’m not sure how to proceed in answering this. Floyd, do you have any insight or knowledge to help answer #1 or #2, or can you
check with the mayor please? 

 

On #3, I don’t believe any of us have anything as elected officials didn’t share anything with us other than the plan for a 6-8
event. 

 

Thanks,

Stephanie

 

Get Outlook for iOS

From: Joseph Turner <citymanagerunfiltered@gmail.com>
Sent: Friday, June 7, 2024 12:08 PM
To: @CitySecretary <CitySecretary@amarillo.gov>
Subject: Public Records Request

 

Some people who received this message don't often get email from citymanagerunfiltered@gmail.com. Learn why this is important

Attention: This email was sent from someone outside of City of Amarillo. Always use caution when opening attachments or
clicking links from unknown senders or when receiving unexpected emails.

Hello:

My name is Joe Turner and I recently received documents responsive to a public information request. Thank you for providing
that information in a timely manner..

 

One of the documents I received consisted of a text exchange between Baker Tilly representative Edward Williams and Mayor
Stanley. In that text exchange, Mayor Stanley asked Williams if the candidates could show up for a "private" meet and greet on
Monday June 3rd at 5pm. 

 

This would have been an hour in advance of the agenda item publicly posted on the City's website and presumably consist of
the finalists introducing themselves with the entire governing body in private.

 

However, it is unclear if that meeting ever took place.

 

1. Can anyone confirm whether this 5pm private meet and greet with the two finalists took place?

 

2. If so, who attended or participated in this meeting?

 

3. Does the City of Amarillo have any documents or communications pertaining to the coordination/planning/existence of any
meeting that may have taken place at 5pm on June 3rd?

 

Thank you,
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Joe Turner

316-880-9886

ᐧ

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others
authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in
relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast.


